i
i

: i
d ‘L 7 6 5 4 3 y 2 [ 1
% REFERCNCE DRAWINGS SHEETS STATUS OF REVISIONS
i APPLICABLE TO HULL KUHBERS 8540 THRU 8560 AND 8580 THRU 8618 615432 [rox]um DESCRIPTIGH DATE APPROVED C
; NOTES:
¢ 0. [ DRAWIXG NO. TITLE !
‘ 1. THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN DEVELOPED FROM SHIPCHECK INFORMATION FOR ACCOMPLISHING - TR T : i
; THE INSTALLATICN OF RHINO-HORN SOCKET ASSY TO LCM-8, MOD 1. 1 |145-4510974 | STRUCTURAL RAKP DETAILS | ‘ !
| 2. ALL FABRICATION WELDING AND INSPECTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NAVSEA 0900-LP-014-5010, REFEREKCE DRAYINGS :
i WELD SIZES BASED ON USE OF AwS AS5.1, CLASS €7018 ELECTRODES FOR LC STEEL TO LC STEEL. APPLICABLE TO nULL HUMBERS 8520 THRU 8539
5. EQUIPMENT AND WORNMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH USCG AND ABS REGULATIONS. G e
D L. REPAIR ALL PAINT DAMAGED BY THIS INSTALLATION AND PAINT ALL NEW STEEL IN ACCORDANCE T T Tws 2534227 | STRUCTURAL RAMP DETAILS D
WITH U.S. ARMY TECWNICAL BULLETIN TBU3-014d.
S. MATERIAL ORDERED CN THIS DRAWING IS NOT INTENDED TO BE RESTRICTIVE. SUBSTITUTION OF EQUAL ' |
QUALITY MATERIAL MAY BE MADE EXCEPT FOR ITEMS MARKED “GFE”.
6. SLIGHT DEVIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARC PERMISSIBLE TO SUIT ACTUAL CONDITIONS ! . .
FOUND ABOARD THE VESSEL. ¢
7. COMPONENTS SHOWN BY SOLID, HEAVY LINES ARE NEW, ORDERED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THIS DRAWING. LIGHT, BROKEN OR PHANTOM LINES INDICATE COMPONENTS EXISTING OR
CRDERED ON AND INSTALLED BY DRAWING REFERENCES AS NOTED
8. SIZES INDICATED IN BILL OF MATERIAL ARE SLIGHTLY OVERSIZED AND ARE FOR ORDERING 5 c
s PURPOSES ONLY. THESE ITEMS SHALL BE CUT TO FIT CONDITIONS FOUND ABDARD THE VESSEL, ; Y |
9. THRU HOLES FOR TUBE, FIND NO. 13. IN PLATES, FIND NO. 7 AND B, SHALL BE IN-LINE KEY VIEW
T0 WITHIN 1/16°. SCALE NONE P _T
10. RADIUS IS ELLIPTICAL AND WILL HAVE TO BE ALTERED TO CONFORM TO THE OUTSIDE DIAMETER /BQ
OF TUBE, FIND NO. 10, DURING ASSEMBLY. SEE VIEW 18-B. A
11. EDGE OF PLATE, FIND NO. 28, SHALL BE ROLLED TO CONFORM TO ARC OF RAMP EDGE. /\\
/\k A
< < G THIS DRAWING APPLIES
c 38 13 5 TO HULL NUMBERS c

8520 THROUGH 8560 AND

{f'_—% A;} 8580 THROUGH 8618 ONLY

, .
;\ / 7 YARD | 28 1 | PLATE, 57167 X 37 X 48" ASTH A36 STEEL
L 10 k/ YARD | 27 2 | PLATE, 5/16" X 127 X 21 1/4 L ASTN A36 STEEL
YARD | 26 C-3701-1 2 | SLEEVE, BEARING. 3 3/4= OD X 3” 1D (OILITE) CoML BRONZE
YARD | 25 S-3094 2 | SPRING, HELICAL COMPRESSION, 27 OD (CENTURY) COML STEEL
€ ¢ view 5-C YARD | 24 H$35338-140 8 | WASHER, LOCK-SPRING, 5/16~ NOM DIA CRES
= : : ! pEC O YARD | 23 WSS1849-117 | 8 | SCREW, MACHINE, HEX WD, SLOTTED, 5/16 -18 UNC-2A X STEEL .
IL._.__ 22 5 —— 343 - 778" L
| 2 PLACES i 2siacke " YARD | 22 2 | PLATE OR BAR, 1/2 X 5° 0D ASTN A36 STEEL
I 15 1 YARD | 21 CC-3701-1 2 | SLEEVE, BEARING, 3 3/4~ 0D X 3= ID (OILITE) oML BRONZE
L b3 Lo YARD | 20 H535338-51 2 | WASHER, LOCK-SPRING, HELICAL, 3/4 NOM DIA STEEL
2 PLACES 2 PLACES 2 PLACES - : :
YARD | 19 $35307-1499 2 | SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 3/4-10 UNC-2A X 5° L CRES
e o i YARD | 18 17-4PH, COND A | 2 | BAR, RND, 3 DIA X 11 3/4" L, 40-45 RC ANS 5643 CRES
: ! T YARD | 17 NS35338-44 20 | WASHER, LOCK-SPRING, 1/4° NOM DIA STEEL
5 | e i 2 YARD | 16 HS90725-6 20 | SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 1/4-20 UNC-2A X 3/4~ L STEEL B
{ 195 ae 2 PLACES | varp | 15 2 | PLATE, 1/8 X 8 1/4% X 1°-6" L ASTH A36 STEEL
| > PLACES) i \ YARD | 14 us27127-16 20 | NUT, WELDING, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC-2B STEEL
J | i \ : ) YARD | 13 UNS 610260 2 | TUBING, RND, MECH, 5" OD X 5/3° WALL X 1°-0 778° L ASTN A519 STEEL
L YARD | 12 2 | PLATE. 3716 X 11 15/16" X 2°-17 L ASTH A36 STEEL
= ST / YARD | 11 1 | PUATE, 3716 X 11 15/16" X 1°-6 1/2° L ASTM A36 STEEL
2 PibCESY YARD | 10 UNS 610260 1 | TUBING, RND, MECH,,10 1/2” X 1/4" WALL X 1°-1 5/16° L ASTM AS19 STEEL
| ! ' YARD | 9 2 | PLATE, 3/16 X 11 5/16 X 12 1/4° L ASTN A36 STEEL
: ) YARD | 8 2 | PLATE, 3/16 X 11 15/16° X u6 /4" L ASTM A36 STEEL
i ! ] YARD | 7 2 | PLATE, 3/16 X 10 7/16" x 10 13/16" L ASTN A36 STEEL
B 1 i B 44" YARD 6 2 | PLATE. 3/16 X 11 5/16" X 17 S/16" L ASTM A36 STEEL G y
§ / 2 PLACES [ varo | 5 2 | PLATE, 3/16 X 10 9/16" X 17 5/10" L ASTH A36 STEEL
H YARD | ¥ 2 | PLATE, 3/16 X 8 11/16” X 10 9716~ L ASTM A36 STEEL
I YARD | 3 2 | PLATE, 1/2 X 10 3/8~ X 26 13/16° L ASTH A36 STEEL
: H YARD 2 2 | PLATE, 1/4 X 10 7/8" X 11 3/8° L ASTM A36 STEEL
YARD | 1 1 | PLATE, 3/16 X 48 1/4° X 5°-9° _ ASTM A36 | STEEL
e (s suevLmn| B0 cace JOWETL D ARYOR L T Oty NOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTION SPECIICATION | MATERIAL
b R _/ d URLESS OTMERWISE SPECIFIED DIN/TOLERANCES ARE: o IN. | DRAUN BY PAnﬂrli B2t
e E (LN
e il e [ BIE 0 1T Qe |__AB/MA__230VeT] ceivom meseanch oevorueo, w0 evmernma cetin| A
e , / THAEE PLACE (XM) ¢ — T auag | CHECKED BT ET PR g gy FOAT BELYOR VIRGIHA 270845608
o II ANCLES ¢ — PROJECTION
G \\_,_A__’\_ Lag il ‘—\/ D0 NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING ». LCM-8, MOD I,
£y T R - 82 INTERPREVATICN CF BRAWING DOO-STD-184 APPLIES -
; REROVE BURRS ALD | SHARP EDGES — 1O — Il/ :';. :m:vnﬂb‘, Cg0=e RHINO HORN SOCKET
view T-A view 5-A SREAK SHARP EDGES| FILLEY A0 — 10 — [oave yyoo v o 2 INSTALLATION
! BOTTOM MATERIAL REMOVAL TOP MATERIAL REMOVAL RIERIAL ° ATPAOVED FOR PROCUREMENT [ SUE]  caee s ma.
| ROTATED 55° CCW ROTATED 55° CCW o pom vl ol 4| AT 97403 13226E9478
el SCALE | 1/2"=1'-0" [ sxt1 | OF 6
8 7 6 [ 3 [ 2 1

W \-.sv ¥

”,

) ;'1
RO
S A



T
16 , 15 14 13 & 12 I 10 9
REVISIONS
I0Kt {LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
1D D
g ———— ———— S AL
&
IH
i — o
b (487) o= T
2 PLACES i |
" : 1% |
P focmins SR 00 — o Wit = " . |
Ui 03 2 PLACES 4 PLACES 55— B8 s o |
16 I S %"____— 2 PLACES 2 PLACES 2 PLACES !
2 PLACES 2 PLACES eRt A 1 |
2 PLACES 5 o (33) P }
(& <
b e 2 PLACES 1 F A
< 5" —la 1 — f— i ! C
C 2 PLACES ‘_] 12 PLACES / / @ 2 PLACES 15§ |
; y 2 PLACES;
1 G|t L
T 22""' ! = 4 ? (37 ~ ! i
? | 16" 37" |
| 2 PLACES v i, \ 2 PLACES :
G G \ , |
2 PLACES b _f \ l
i 1
| 2 PLACES ) K . —1-
Sy | /
e e / p2e
l 2 PLACES
18 | / 1 l
| / /.
L A e = = m e N e ,
e_ IL’I
8 PLACES
sEe viEw 27—A ‘ 2 FLACES £
B L}
2 PLACES 4
2 PLACES ot ZB)REF
+ \ 2 PLACES REF
Y
] : i f
" i i O
> PLACES / | AS:‘ 3 PLACES % ; REF @
a e ol 2 PLACES ; 4 NO],SEEF'
L 8 PLACES b \/
? ol k—vg'-n 3 PLACES section |1—A i
o : 2 PL.LACES SECTION 99—
SEE NOTE 10 la— 2 PLACES SCALE 3'=)-0"
2 PLACES
2 PLACES
2 PLACES T I A ':g"l CAGE [‘:“'z’:‘bu“’aﬂ"“’: “O;L‘:L‘:) NOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTION l SPECIICATION ] MATERIAL
: PARTS LIST
|3_A UHLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BIN/TOLERAKCES ARE: murIN. | DRANN BY BATE Us ARMY
V'E'w_c) O PLACE H:) £ =" AB/HA |4 DEC B7| nei1vom RESEARCH, DEVELOPUENT, AND ENGINEERMG CENTER| A
L=0 A ITEMS NOT SHOWN THREE PLACE (:lll: t 'r'am AXSLE CHECKED g;: ::‘: \Seoi 83 ORI BELVON VIRGERA 208R- 0000
OMITTED FOR CLARITY ANGLES ¢ DJECTI0N
ROTATED 53° CCW 00 WOT SCALE TH13 0/AVING ot LCM-8, MOD |,
= e & S RHINO ~HORN_SOCKET
50 Jo 115N wW
8L 2 SHARP mux[nuu RADII 10 D)AL(H ml i 2% INSTALLATION s
BATERIAL APPROVED FOR PROCUREBENT 2 s CAGE DEC M3
ke L. |A1197403 13226E9478
BATE f SCALE | T

e :

9

=



J

T
24 23 22 21 20 | 19 | 17
e - REV1S 1 0HS
10:€ 1"’] DESCRIPTION DATE APPROYVED
: ; I
| |
4 ~— 8 %-—u
i | !
‘ i
1 s B +——
! , 2 PLACES
| |
| | |
; i i ;
; (a") ‘ REF €
* i
T :, : - (" 16 )
= Pl
4 ~/
2 PLACES ] Z BEAGES 3 Il
| i ' S 8 P =y 2
; y 1 ; l / 2 PLAGES / 2 PLACES
! A * i 20" l ! /
- A
(223 ) o 2 PLACES y /
| 6" X 4" 0 l REF v
| i qn) / E !
| s PlACES ! | / 363
. / {9, TO RAMP EDGE
ch G | G
| 12 PLACES : : :
| ; | ] /
‘ J! * I \
| e
EXISTING -/
BOTTOM
PLATE ; -
: 130 ZIELAGES <
(012")
El
% | e e TS
= RMIN ! i6
e PllAGEE ! e REF . 3» (10) ReF REF 8%
! 8 HOLES A PLAGES 4 PLACES
' REF \ kY L o
B ol % Verorg P ﬁ B
7 L -+ - i '
4 ’ REF 7 /
2 PLUACES ; 5254 o L / ' ‘h / 5 O
t b 16 p [ A 4 LAY N as 3 .
Cj ¥ ,|; \ 8 PLACES ‘ K /
3" )
| 53 ] \ Al
: 2 . 10" X & 3N
2 PLACES } ‘ { \ 1" X 45° *)° e REF q“ 5 4 PLACES REF
f ‘ l R 24 PLACES i&
! i 2 PLACES EXISTING e
; (L‘) _5 L : —e+—{1]oda] BOTTCM
Aot /ﬂ 2 L e el : PLATE
section 18—A
EXISTING (16-8B)
e o 80TTOM
e Wiz PLATE :
2 PLACES ':g"l cace l‘:"l':‘ TTOn I,,‘:L‘{,[ NOMENCLATURE OR DEBCAIPTION ] SPECIICATION [ MATERIAL
PARTS LIST
et S UNLESS OTMIRTISE SPECIFIES DIR/TOLERANCES ARE: sur IN. | DRAUN BY BATE Wus ARMY
" A Vle“?_3c) A SECTIO(':B_zcl‘ A o © <= AB/HA 3HOV 87| aaivom RESEARCH, DEVELOPUINT, AND ENGIMEERING CENTER| A
e SRR SCALE 3%s1'~0" THREE PLACE (LXXX) 3 THIRD AnGLE | CHECKID BY GY r0oM | o, gg FORY BELVOR, VIAGLAA 12080-5608
: AKSLES ¢ PROJECT 104 SIC Q¢
Tl : D0 XOT SCALE THIS DRAUING EURsCTNS: LCM-8, MOD |,
i S SR e i UL i, S D HOIE, SOMGET
U A o, <
el BREAK SHARP mulnuu DI 10 iy Sl INSTALLATION
BATERIAL " APFROVED FOM PROCURERNT _ [ S1IE|  caee X7}
pooin +i ey |A1] 97403 13226E9478
& BATE vt SCALE [ sser 3
¥ 24 23 l 22 2| 20 I 19 I 18 l 7

A3 e v

. (T o g S Ty L e A ) s ‘
e digitean




T

\ T
32 | 3| 30 29 4] 28 27 e | =
REVISIONS
'S I0NE JLIR DESCRIPTICat DATE APPROVED
| .
| o (2 3 )
; b ,‘—;’ 8 LNC - 28
' L = orE & TOP AND BOTTOM
D | 4 REQD REF REF (8) 2 PLACES 2 PLACES .
2 PLACES ST
* l a
2 PLACES 3
16
fi 5 -D—2 PLaces
\u [ & F X o B e . I“IJ’I AT e D 6
\. 5

‘%’Q—(a PLACES
| r’>l3| / ]
BT AN 7777 7777
[#/[o6]a] 0 i i o i
c e R R c
L |
i / \ 3 ; (25 3 SPACES AT 5 %"(=|7 {' o
43" BC EXISTING 6 ' @ &
Lal PLBACES E?j};g’“ e 2 Gl o 15— 15 IBOZHOI_ES <
section 29-B
{14 -8)
SCALE §'-|‘—o' " "‘\/\\/—\/’\w REF
w18 B %
? T

REF [ITos]A] :
B o8 B

2 SPACES AT ?_
B SR

Lo »
&

0

1

b i
et 8 -o"
2 PLAGES
g A /

ITEMS NOT SHOWN

% —10 UNC-28B . OMITTED FOR CLARITY
.{HPRUC%';E WALL ONLY 7 nno[ CAQE l 'Il IDENTIFYING NO. a(:gol NOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTION I SPECRICATION ‘ MATERMAL
LA PARTS LIST
Lhét‘llii'::gllll(( l:;ﬂ:l;ul BIR/TOLERAMCES ARE: mar IN. | DRAEN ':‘]’L/HA 2’5")50 T‘ US. ARMY
: ; =1 : V 87] s£LVOMR RESEARCH, DEVELOPAENT, AND ENGINEEAING CENTER
b 20 PLACES 0 @ IZO 252(?&5 m[:‘-:gu E::izi ﬁ e | cuEckey "ﬁ%z GEC; ol 88 FORT BELVOM, VIRGEAA 220803808 A
(1} KSLES & PROJECT 108
L e 16 @ " 750 T SCALE_THIS DRAING EDNIRACH LCM-8, MOD l,
auos el oo O £ e £ S | RHINO-HORN SOCKET
. PLATE SECTION _3|.-_A SCALE I'-0"=/'-0" BREAK SHARP EDCES | FILLET MADII 10 oATE «?.\:;. R ;‘ : INSTALLATION
SCALE 6°+1-0 BATERIAL APPROVED FOR PROCURERENT ; st CAaoL oFE w8,
Yoo D0 ey |[AT1 97403 13226E9478
BATE L. i B [xer o
[ 30 [ 29 28 | 27 | 26 25




|

|

: i
i 40 39 38 [ 37 15 36 { 35 , 34 83

| REVISIONS
i I0NE fLTR DESCRIPYION DATE APPROVED
i
D D
10 REQPD
—see view 34-B 2 PLACES
e ’
@ (eX17 FORWARD 8" < FLACES
p
¢ Z'nLACES :
5 s
3¢ —, 33 (APPROX )
=22 ) > 37
| I }
/ / ' (7 In)
A .
ST 5 S"
> =% } 6 e
I 3 I0 HOLES
8
: 3 g i -
47 C4 : i 1 T e
<1 | © b
i
J_"
1 82
LS ':
}l A 2 SPACGES Al iy .____(b <
I [y 3;-. (= 7}_..) Y
e \ 4 2
I | :
< \
x :
b L - é
v . 2 ’
1
" " "
B al‘“R » 3 SPACES AT 53 (=171) e 2 B
\ 4 PLACES / O
-— 'B"
view 34-B
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
TOP COVER PLATE
3"q 2 PLACES
£ e &8
L___________ 2 PLACES
7"
view 38-A 2
(5-C)
ROTATED 55° CCW (aPPROX)
‘ 326 "}s"] cAGE [%EL,M,,’}‘JJ“?; riiaad NOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTION I SPECINICATION l MATERIAL
“ L xh PARTS LIST
‘, . L‘:&nil;!'::;ﬁilu l‘;(c"’“' BIN/TSLERANCES m:ﬁll. BrASN BY A énlf( Us ARMY
g SabE W O J ’;/r"‘_\:d S NOV 87} se1vom meseancy, DEVELOPLINT, AND ENGREELAMG CENTER| A
Eaian TRZEE PLACE (XRX) 3 THIR) ARoiE | SNECKERAOY SREECR ]\ o o) R FORT LELVOR, VIAGKEA 22040-5804
ALGLES 3 PROJECTI0H 215 QC
SECTION 37‘-A DO K37 SCALE THIS BRA¥ING SR e LCPJ‘B, MOD l,
AT o e MO | RHINO-HORN SOCKET
] - BAEAK SHARP EDGES | FILLET RADIY T 09}‘:’ um).:\\; < INSTALLATION
BATERIAL APPROVED FOR PROCURERENT b 14043 cacg 96 X8,
Sgon sk A1 97403 13226E9478
. N s clev s i fistan uter 3
37 ‘8 I 35 [ 34 33

AR T A XA LU ey
¥ e 0
\§1 e e

T T Ty e o Taa . ’



48 ! 47 | 46

~

e e

42

4]

2PLACES
—see view 47-A ¥ — see vew 44-C

/_/H
(18) 2 PLACES SEE VIEW 44"A
/4

L
XN

F A w
ST LT T8 |

VAT

P
3

see view 44-B

section 47-C
(38-C)
SCALE 6"={'-0"
KEEPER ASSEMBLY

16

2*’5"95 L ) o

B RO el

s

see view 42-B
22) 2 PLACES

FOR FIND NO.

FOR FIND NO.

FOR FIND NO. 18

view 44-C
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
BUSHING

FOR FINP NO.

(n%)

45°%|*

7n I
— ] l— | —

M

it
ol

A

Pl Mo

1o 2 PLACES

(18) REF

'

view 44-B
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
BUSHING

I9)REF

(2 -10 unc)

view 44 -A
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
SCREW, SECURING

REYIS10NS

TONE JLIR DESCRIPTION

s

vew 42 -B
SCALE 6"1'-0"
PLATE, END

REF

FIND| cpgr |OWG! PARY OR ary
NO. SIZE | IDENTIFYING NO. [IEQD)

WOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTION

I SPECIFICATION l MATERIAL

PARTS LIST

LGLESS STRERTISE SPECIFIED DIN/TSLERAKCES ARE: o 1M,

DATE

Us. ARuY

By
Gf PLACE (X)) 2 HZG/HA 23NOVBT
;::(:l:ﬁu i::gz § ﬁﬁ CRECKED n\_:‘t :on e BELVORM l!um DEVELOPLENT, A:wmm““ CENTER
— JGLES ¢ PROJECTICH e
Z:;E::_E‘tz.--ﬁ- 80 KOT SCALE THIS B2ANING LCM "8, MOD I,
PIN, KEEPER Fa mutum:u OF BRAVING 889-3TD-108 APPLILS g RHINO-HORN SOCKET
rpig BB brops et R R INSTALLATION
WATERIAL APFACVED FOR PROCURERENT SI2E CAGE 536 K8,
OV S [ S y |A1]97403 13226E9478
i o - SCALE | saser
48 | 47 46 [ | 43 42 | al

:m.;-x-f.- ¥ g

S

wgis
Ih
Y

T Ry T

DATE




